Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serjal No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert. Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date: 08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01470 Soln. Date: 12/19/2012 Soln. No.: 00164
Sequential File No.: (1470 File Date:  12/19/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK §3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0684
Function Result Time Temperature Commenit(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:26S
Control 1 EC 0.100% 13:278 34.0°C *dk TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 13:278 34.0°C w3k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:278 .
Control 2 EC 0.099% 13:28S8 34.0°C *+*x TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:288 34.0°C *¥3k TEST PASSED *%¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:298
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:298 34.0°C *+k TEST PASSED ¥k
Control 3 IR 0.101% 13:298 34.0°C *#¥+x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:308

All tests within acceptable lolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MﬁORELLO First Name: RONALD MI: M

o -/ D O0) Badge No.: 3200
Signatdre: /% > Date- 12/19/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert, Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  0B/07/2012 Lin. No.: Q0015
Solution File No.: (01453 Soln. Date: 11/30/2012 Soln. No.: 00163
Sequential File No.: 01453 File Date:  11/30/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK $3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0677
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
HBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C} or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:328
Control 1 EC 0.100% 04:335 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED *#%*
Contro]l 1 IR 0.100% 04:33S 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *4%
Ambient Alr Blank 0.000% 04:348
Control 2 EC 0.099% 04:348 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 1R 0.100% 04:348 34.0°C **k TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:358
Control 3 EC 0.099% 04:365 34.0°C *ki TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 1R 0.099% 04:368 34.0°C 4k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:368

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, | installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT MI:J

] Badge No.: 3204
Signature: EH;/Z {;;; /ggéyé = #pﬁ‘/ Date: 11/30/2012
v ' // 7




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib, Date: 0B/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert. Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01437 Soln. Date: 11/15/2012 Soln. No.: 00162
Sequential File No.: 01437 File Date:  11/15/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %2:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0680
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBAC HH:MM Simulator {°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 18:1058
Control 1 EC 0.101% 18:118 34,0°C *k% TEST PASSED *#%%
Control 1 1R 0.100% 18:118 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% - 18:118
Control 2 EC 0.099% 18:128 34.0°C *k% TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 2 1R 0.100% 18:128 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 18:138
Control 3 EC 0.099% 18:138 34.0°C *x¥ TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 [R 0.099% 18:1358 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 18:148

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date. I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operalor training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI: T
- PRy Int Badge No.: 3202

Signature: .- —— Date: 11/15/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certiftcation File No.: (1341 Cert. Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date: 08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01418 Soln. Date: 10/26/2012 Soln. No.: 00161
Sequential File No.: (01418 File Date:  10/26/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Botile No.: 0679
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s}
%BAC HH:MM Simulator {°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank (.000% 13:09D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 13:10D 34.0°C xdkk TEST PASSED #%*
Conirol 1 IR 0.101% 13:10D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:10D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:11D 34.0°C %ok TEST PASSED *%%
Contro! 2 IR 0.103% 13:11D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:12D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:12D 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 IR 0.101% 13:12D 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED 4%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:13D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLOG First Name: RONALD MLI: M

)- 3 T Badge No.: 3200

Signattire: Date: 10/26/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert, Date: 08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01396 Soln. Date: 10/07/2012 Soln. No.: 00160
Sequential File No.: 01396 File Date:  10/07/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11H094 Bottle No.: 0678
Function - Result Time Temperature Commment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator {(°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:04D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 07.04D 34.0°C *¥x TEST PASSED 3%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 07:04D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:05D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 07:06D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED #¥%
Control 2 IR 0.099% 07:06D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *#¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:06D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 07:07D 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 IR 0.100% 07:07D 34.0°C #%% THST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 07:08D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN Ml:J
= _# _k‘j L Badge No.: 3202

Signature: - Date: 10/07/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert. Date: (8/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Soluticn File No.: 01373 Soln. Date: 09/14/2012 Soln. No.: 00159
Sequential File No.: 01373 File Date:  09/14/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK $3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11HO094 Bottle No.: 0676
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s}
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:40D
Control 1 EC 0.103% 10:41D 34.0°C *#xx TEST PASSED #%*
Control 1 1R 0.103% 10:41D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED *#**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:41D
Control 2 EC 0.102% 10:42D 34.0°C **%x TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 1R 0.102% 10:42D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:43D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 10:43D 34.0°C ®#k TEST PASSED #%*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:43D 34.0°C *#xk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:44D

All lests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures estabtished by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MI: M

Badge No.: 3200
Signature;Wész o Date: 09/14/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01340 Calib. Date: 08/07/2012 Calib. No.: 00025
Certification File No.: 01341 Cert. Date:  08/07/2012 Cert. No.: 00016
Linearity File No.: 01342 Lin. Date:  08/07/2012 Lin. No.: 00015
Solution File No.: 01356 Soln. Date: 08/25/2012 Soln. No.: 00158
Sequential File No.: 01356 File Date:  08/25/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK §3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11HO094 Bottle No.: 0685
Funetion Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:57D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 01:58D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED **%
Control 1 IR 0.097% 01:58D 34.0°C *#¥% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:58D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 01:59D 34.0°C ®k TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 01:59D 34.0°C *x% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:00D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 02:00D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED k%
Control 3 IR 0.098% 02:00D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:01D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT MI: J

§ @ /% g Badge No.: 3204
Signature: 47/ // 4290‘{ Date: 08/25/2012
— L/ v 7




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial Na.: ARNK-003%
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01262 Calib. Date: 05/17/2012 Calib. No.: 00019
Certification File No.: 01263 Cert. Date: 05/17/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01264 Lin. Date:  05/17/2012 Lin. No.: 00014
Solution File No.: 01326 Soln., Date: 07/29/2012 Soln. No.: 00150
Sequential File No.: 01326 File Date:  07/29/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL 53-0163
Control Sotution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H0%4 Bottle No.: (0690
Function Result Time Ternperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C}) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:32D
Control 1 EC 0.098% 01:32D 34.0°C *#**% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 01:32D 34.0°C *+k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:33D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 01:34D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED **¥%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 01:34D 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED #*%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:34D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 01:35D 34.0°C #x*% TEST PASSED *¥%
Control 3 1R 0.097% 01:35D 34.0°C #*% TEST PASSED *¥%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:36D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI:J
. A4 Biv L Badge No.: 3202

i —

Signature: e E Date: 07/29/2012




Equipment
Location:

Calibrarion File No_:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Controi 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

01262
01263
01264
01313
01313

WET
0.100%
11H0%94

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.098%
0.098%
0.000%
0.097%
0.097%
0.000%
0.098%
0.097%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
10:02D
10:03D
10:03D
10:03D
10:04D
10:04D
10:05D
10:06D
16:06D
10:06D

05/17/2012
05/17/2012
05/17/2012
07/18/2012
07/18/2012

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

ARNK-0039

00019
00015
00014
00149

DDUL 53-0163
08/17/2013
0700

Comment (s}
or Error(s)

#4k TEST PASSED #%%
#4k TEST PASSED ##+

sk TEST PASSED ##%
ik TEST PASSED #i*

woiok TEST PASSED #%%
sk TEST PASSED ##*

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TEmPELALWRE. FROBE SEREAL. NumBER: DDUTAPZ — 030 (Wﬁj;

Changed By:
Last Name: GIBSON

Signature:

First Name:

MICHAEL

#p252

Badge No.:

Date:

MI: P.
6353
07/18/2012



Stute of Netwr Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JEFFREY S. CBIESA
Governor DrvisioN OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
PosT OFfFICE BOX. 7068
Knd GUADAGND WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
LL Governor {609) 882-2000 Superintendent
CERYIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoho! concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc._ ANALYSIS DATE: 5/8/2012
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 12D101

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography end found to have a mean sthyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1204 to Q,1216 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

- -Thisiot of breatraicohiol simulator solution may bé utilized is a knowil traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursusnt to N.JLAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is April 25, 2014.

As Farensic Scientist [T for the Division of State Police, | hereby certifiy and attest that the tests and resuits documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propetly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Foreusic Sciences, in accordance with their professional dutics and responsibilities.

e S A

/Monica L. T tin
ForensicScientist ITT
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

7w
8 and subscribed before me this /-5 day of \‘ﬂ?a’g{' , 2012.
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“/“ CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Michael P. Gibson #6353

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKHI-C.

Date: March 18, 2011

o

Instructor: Hansnﬁﬁ Ryser

Drager



Curis CHRISTIE State Of New Ji ersey Pauta T. Dow

Governor OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL Attorney General
DEepARTMENT OF Law aND PUBLIC SAFETY
Kim Guapacno Drvision OE‘:‘ O%m‘;“s“- JusTice StepHEN J. TAYLOR
Lieutenant Governor TRENTON, NJ 08625-0085 Director

TELEPHONE: {609) 984-6500

June 10, 2011

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Jersey 08628

Re:  Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper Michael Gibson #6353
Dear Col. Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.A.C. 13:51-2.1 (b} and (c), as adopted and promulgated
under the provisions of N.J.5.4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, I hereby approve Trooper

Michael Gibson #6353, as a duly certified Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. This approval is
effective immediately.

Attorney General

c. Trooper Michael Gibson #6353, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police
Lt. Craig Potter, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

e
§'. %
New Jersey fs An Equal Opportunity Emnlover - Printed an Racuclod Banar aod ie Brardakis .lﬁ



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.. 01262 Calib. Date: 05/17/2012 Calib. No.: 00019
Certification File No.: 01263 Cerl. Date: 05/17/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01264 Lin. Date:  05/17/2012 Lin. No.: 00014
Selution File No.: 01306 Soln. Date: 07/12/2012 Soln. No.: 00148
Sequential File No.: 01306 File Date:  07/12/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL S$3-0163
Control Solution %: 0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0689
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:30D
Control 1 EC 0.098% 10:31D 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 1 IR 0.097% 10:31D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:31D
Contro] 2 EC 0.097% 10:32D 34.0°C *k% TEST PASSED ##:#*
Contro] 2 IR 0.100% 10:32D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:33D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 10:33D 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 IR 0.097% 10:33D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.060% 10:34D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date. T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD MIl: M

S‘ZQQ Badge No.: 3200
Signatures Date: 07/12/2012
I




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

01262

01263

01264

01305

01305

WET

0.100%

11H0%4
Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.097%
0.099%
0.000%
0.097%
0.096%
0.000%
0.097%
0.097%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Calib. Date:
Cen. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
07:29D
07:29D
07:29D
07:30D
07:31D
07:31D
07:31D
07:32D
07:32D
07:33D

05/17/2012
05/17/2012
05/17/2012
07/10/2012
07/10/2012

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator {°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin, No.:

Soln. No.:

00019
00015
00014
060147

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

08/17/2013
0695

Comment(s)
or Error(s}

#¥4% TEST PASSED 4%
#ak TEST PASSED 4%

#4x TEST PASSED ##%
##x TEST PASSED #4%

4% TEST PASSED ##%
4% TEST PASSED *+*

On this date. 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MCBRIDE

.-‘-/

Signature: e

First Name:

— 2t

'-_ e

STEPHEN

Badge No.: 3202
Date: 07/10/2012

ARNEK-0039

DDUL S§3-0163

MI:J



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Selution Report

Equipment Alcatest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01262 Calib. Date: 05/17/2012 Calib. Nao.: 00019
Certification File Na.: 01263 Cert. Date:  05/17/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01264 Lin. Date: 05/17/2012 Lin. No.: 00014
Solution File No.: 01296 Soln. Date: 06/28/2012 Soln. No.: 00146
Sequential File No.: 01296 File Date:  06/28/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL 83-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0699
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:19D
Control 1 EC 0.098% 03:20D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 1R 0.098% 03:20D 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:20D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 03:21D 34.0°C #kx TEST PASSED **+%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 03:21D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:22D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 03:22D 34.0°C wkk TEST PASSED #%*
Control 3 IR 0.097% 03:22D 34.0°C *x*x TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:23D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NIJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT Ml:J

[ Badge No.: 3204
Signature: ﬁ%é l& /é : 7 % / Date: 06/28/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEFT.
Calibration File No.: 01262 Calib. Date: 05/17/2012 Calib. No.: 00019
Certification File No.: 01263 Cert. Date: 05/17/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01264 Lin, Date: 05/17/2012 Lin. No.: 00014
Solution File Na.: 01289 Soln. Date: 06/16/2012 Soln. No.: 00145
Sequential File No_: 01289 File Date:  06/16/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL 8$3-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0681
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
Z%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:20D
Control 1 EC 0.097% 05:21D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.097% 05:21D 34.0°C ***x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:21D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 05:22D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Conirol 2 IR 0.097% 05:22D 34.0°C #¥%x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:23D
Control 3 EC 0.097% 05:24D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED #%%
Contro] 3 IR 0.096% 05:24D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blunk 0.000% 05:24D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI:J
e wl 3o Badge No.: 3202

Signature: o Date: 06/16/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01262 Calib. Date: 05/17/2012 Calib. No.: 00019
Certification File No.: 01263 Cert. Date: 05/17/2012 Cert. No.: 00015
Linearity File No.: 01264 Lin. Date:  05/17/2012 Lin. No.: 00014
Solution File No.: 01280 Soln. Date: 06/02/2012 Soln. No.: 00144
Sequential File No.: 01280 File Date:  06/02/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUL 83-0163
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: 08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11HO094 Bottle No.: 0691
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simutator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:03D
Control 1 EC 0.098% 19:04D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.097% 19:04D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED *%¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:05D
Control 2 EC 0.097% 19:05D 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED **¥*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 19:05D 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED #¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:06D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 19:07D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #%
Control 3 1R 0.098% 19:07D 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED *%*
Ambienl Air Blank 0.000% 19:07D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: KELLY ﬂ First Name: ROBERT MI: J
Badge No.: 3204
Signature: 5% / ;W /-#390‘7 Date: 06/02/2012
- &




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01137 Cert. Date: 11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01261 Soln. Date: 05/13/2012 Soln. No.: 00142
Seguential File No.: 01261 File Date:  05/13/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Contro] Lot:  11H0%4 Bottle No.: 0683
Funcrion Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:08D
Controt 1 EC 0.100% 05:09D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 05:09D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:09D
Contro] 2 EC 0.100% 05:10D 34.0°C 2% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 05:10D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:11D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 05:12D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED **%*
Control 3 IR 0.099% 05:12D 34.0°C *x% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 05:12D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the abowve indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KELLY First Name: ROBERT Ml:J

( f /Z % # L Badge No.: 3204
Signature: Jeil LA 5 Date: 05/13/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01137 Cerl. Date: 11/23/2011 Cenl. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01241 Soln. Date: 04/19/2012 Soln. No.: 00141
Sequential File No.: 01241 File Date:  04/19/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 53-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0696
Funcrion Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:25D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:26D 34.0°C 0k TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 10:26D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:26D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 10:27D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 10:27D 34.0°C **#*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:28D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 10:28D 34.0°C *#+% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.100% 10:28D 34.0°C *#* THST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:29D

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MORELLO First Narme: RONALD Ml1: M
Badge No.: 3200

Signature: Lo Date: 04/19/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib. No.: 00018
Certificarion File No.: 01137 Cert, Date:  11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01228 Soln. Date: 03/24/2012 Soln. No.: 00140
Sequential File No.: 01228 File Date:  03/24/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Sertal No.: DDUK 83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0682
Function Result Time Temperature Comrment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulater (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:298
Control 1 EC 0.100% 10:308 34.0°C *¥*% TEST PASSED #**
Control 1 IR 0.102% 10:308 34.0°C *#** TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:318
Control 2 EC 0.100% 10:315 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED **¥%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 10:318 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank~ 0.000% 10:328
Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:338 34.0°C % TEST PASSED *%*
Control 3 IR 0.101% 10:338 34,0°C #*%% TEST PASSED **%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:338

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {INJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO First Name: RONALD M1: M

Badge No.: 3200
Signature: W“"’? 324y Date: 03/24/2012
/ Z




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01137 Cert. Date: 11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01213 Soln. Date: 03/06/2012 Soln. No.: 00139
Sequential File No.: 01213 File Date:  03/06/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Meodel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H0%94 Bottle No.: 0686
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:308
Control 1 EC 0.099% 02:318 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED ##%*
Control 1 IR 0.098% 02:318 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:3258
Control 2 EC 0.098% 02:338 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #**
Control 2 IR 0.100% 02:338 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:338
Control 3 EC 0.099% 02:348 34.0°C *¥* TEST PASSED #***
Control 3 IR 0.100% 02:348 34.0°C **%. TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:358

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI:J
FATieL Badge No.: 3202

Signature: Lo T T Date: 03/06/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib, No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01137 Cert. Date: 11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date: 11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01197 Soln. Date: 02/21/2012 Soln. No.: 00138
Sequential File No.: 01197 : File Date:  02/21/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S$3-0133
Controi Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.; 0687
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:408
Control 1 EC 0.101% 12:408 34.0°C *#x% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:408 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:418
Contral 2 EC 0.100% 12:428 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 1R 0.100% 12:428 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:428
Control 3 EC 0.100% 12:438 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED #¥#
Control 3 1R 0.099% 12:438 34.0°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Ambicnt Air Blank 0.000% 12:44S

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 opcrator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: MO JLO " First Name: RONALD MI: M

e
| e .
- - ~ . Badge No.: 3200
Signature: @‘JM 66 3 2 Gs Date: 02/21/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKI1I1-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location; STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Datc: 11/23/2011 Calib, No.: 00018
Centification File No,: 01137 Cert. Date:  11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01184 Soln. Date: 02/03/2012 Soln. No.: 00137
Sequential File No.: 01184 File Date:  02/03/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0698
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:388
Control 1 EC 0.100% 04:398 34.0°C *¥xx TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 04:398 34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED ¥#%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:408
Control 2 EC 0.099% 04:408 34.0°C *¥xk TEST PASSED #¥*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 04:408 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:418
Control 3 EC 0.099% 04:428 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #**
Control 3 IR 0.099% 04:428 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 04:438

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 aperator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: MCBRIDE First Name: STEPHEN MI: J
o #IeaL Badge No.: 3202

Signature: i T Date: 02/03/2012




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Loecation: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 01136 Calib. Date: 11/23/2011 Calib. No.: 00018
Certification File No.: 01137 Cert. Date:  11/23/2011 Cert. No.: 00014
Linearity File No.: 01138 Lin. Date:  11/23/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01170 Soln. Date: 01/13/2012 Soln. No.: 00136
Sequential File No.: 01170 File Date:  01/13/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK 83-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11H094 Bottle No.: 0688
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:488
Control 1 EC 0.099% 16:498 34.0°C *k% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 16:498 34.0°C %% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:498
Control 2 EC 0.098% 16:508 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%*
Control 2 IR 0.098% 16:508 34.0°C **#% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:518
Control 3 EC 0.098% 16:518 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED #**
Control 31R 0.098% 16:518 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED **#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:528

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:
Last Name: MORELLO Firsi Name: RONALD Mi: M

M Badge No.: 3200
Signature: 7 £ 3200 Date: 01/13/2012




